Click the link or scan the code
Features Applications
More resources
1
DC-DC
converters
Dimensions
xppower.com

1W
SCT01F series
TechnologyInstrumentationRobotics
Process controlIndustrial
Notes:
1. Optional 2kVDC isolation add suffix ‘-H2’.
2. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
Models & ratings
Model number(1) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency(2) Maximum
capacitive load
SCT01F03S3V3
3V3
(3.0-3.6V)
3.3V 303mA 75% 1500µF
SCT01F03S05 5V 200mA 76% 1500µF
SCT01F03S12 12V 84mA 77% 470µF
SCT01F03S15 15V 67mA 78% 220µF
SCT01F05S3V3
5V
(4.5-5.5V)
3.3V 303mA 74% 1500µF
SCT01F0505 5V 200mA 78% 1500µF
SCT01F05S12 12V 84mA 78% 470µF
SCT01F05S15 15V 67mA 83% 220µF
Continued on page 2
Specifications subject to change without notice.
DC-DC

4.5 5.5 5V nominal
10.8 13.2 12V nominal
21.6 26.4 24V nominal
Input filter Internal capacitors
Notes:
1. Optional 2kVDC isolation add suffix ‘-H2’.
2. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
Models & ratings
Model number(1) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency(2) Maximum
capacitive load
SCT01F12S3V3
12V
(10.8-13.2V)
3.3V 303mA 79% 1500µF
SCT01F12S05 5V 200mA 82% 1500µF
SCT01F12S12 12V 84mA 80% 470µF
SCT01F12S15 15V 67mA 81% 220µF
SCT01F24S3V3
24V
(21.6-26.4V)
3.3V 303mA 78% 1500µF
SCT01F24S05 5V 100mA 79% 1500µF
SCT01F24S12 12V 84mA 80% 470µF
SCT01F24S15 15V 67mA 84% 220µF
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions
Output voltage 3.3 15 VDC See Models & ratings table
Initial set accuracy -5 +5 % Nominal input and full load
Minimum load No minimum load required